```
www.ecoun
```

JREVISED ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 16833/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WAMD No. 1024/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai) N. MATHIAS AND ORS.

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL

SECRETARY, DEPT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is

directed to do the needful within two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 16833/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WAMD No. 1024/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai) N. MATHIAS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL

SECRETARY, DEPT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take steps positively within two weeks

or file an application for deletion of unserved respondents. If the needful is not done within

two weeks, the special leave petition qua unserved

respondents stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

ww.ecourtsindia.cor