SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8051/2019

A. TAMILARASI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8052/2019 (XII)

(IA No.25231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25233/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25232/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 9080/2019 (XII)

Date: 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Ramkumar,Adv Ms.Purbitaa Mitra,Adv. Mr.K.V.Vijaykumar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8051/2019

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1-5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 6.

.....2

However, Mr.K.V.Vijaykumar, AOR undertakes to appear for the State of Tamil Nadu. He seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within one week after filing vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 & SLP(C) No. 8052/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.K.V.Vijaykumar, AOR undertakes to appear for the State of Tamil Nadu. He seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within one week after filing vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No. 9080/2019

As per tracking report, notice sent to the respondent Nos.3, 10 and 25, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be undertaken through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Tamil Nadu.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1,2, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14, 16, 19, 21-24, 29-31, 35, 36, 38, 41, 43, 45, 48 & 49 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 21.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB