REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8051/2019

A. TAMILARASI Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NOS. 8051, 9084, 9080 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9080/2019 (XII)

Date: 28-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 8051/2019

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

v.ecourtsindia.com

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No. 6 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

# SLP(C) No. 9084/2019

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 6 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

## SLP(C) No. 9080/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take requisite steps in respect of unserved respondents despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG