## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8051/2019

A. TAMILARASI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8052/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9080/2019 (XII)

Date: 18-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyaqi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## All matters

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has been elevated as Judge. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete, but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non representation of the petitioners.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd