

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8051/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2014 in WAMD No.606/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

A. TAMILARASI**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS**

**THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL
 SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23877/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8052/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 25233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9080/2019 (XII)

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR
 Mr. Musthafa Atheeq A., Adv.
 Mr. Ashokkumar K., Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

**Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR**

Mr. P. Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday i.e., 06.05.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)